Department of
Health

Disease or Event

Campylobacteriosis
Chlamydia
Cryptosporidiosis

Ehrlichiosis/Anaplasmosis

Enterobacteriaciae,
Carbapenem-resistant (CRE)

Gonorrhea

Haemophilus influenzae

Hemolytic Uremic Syndrome (HUS)
Hepatitis A, acute

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, acute

AR

YTD*
2018

563

23651

154

98

399

8758

97

14

175

219

100

Select Diseases & Events Reported to TDH
Communicable & Environmental Diseases & Emergency Preparedness

MMWR Week 34 ending August 24, 2019

YTD*
2019

601

25902

133

100

337

9833

130

9

1624

212

385

%
Change

O 7%
O 10%
O -14%
O 2%
@ -16%
O 12%
O 34%
O -36%

O 3%

Disease or Event

Legionellosis

Lyme Disease

Meningococcal Disease
(Neisseria meningitidis )

Pertussis

Salmonellosis

Shiga toxin-producing
Escherichia coli (STEC)

Shigellosis
Spotted Fever Rickettsiosis
Syphilis

Tuberculosis

*preliminary data subject to change

YTD*
2018

95

17

73

600

244

122

414

895

100

OIS

YTD*
2019

1110

310

60
129 ()
693 O
270 O
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2270
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740

%

Change

17%

82%

50%

77%

16%

11%

-16%

-45%

28%

-26%



